Fax - 0612 - 2221056

प्रधान महालेखाकार (ले० एवं हैं0) का कार्यालय, बिहार, पटना OFFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA

<u>чліт / No. Admn-I/(A&E)/O.O./21-22/</u>С-90 दिनांक/ Date: / y .07.2021

Office Order

An Internal Committee comprising following members has been constituted by the Pr. Accountant General (A&E) for examination of functionality of sections under each wing of this office after implementation of CFMS and other digitization practices adopted in this office:

- 1. Shri Shambhu Dayal, Sr. AO
- 2. Shri Arvind Prasad Singh, Sr. AO
- 3. Shri Ajay Kumar Sharma, Sr. AO

The committee will examine all the possibilities of existence of section under each wing and suggest whether the present setup of sections is adequate or there should be changes in numbers of section for each wing:

All the sections under each wing of this office may submit their suggestions in this regard to the committee by 05.08.2021. Further, they are also directed to provide the related documents/ records of their sections as and when asked by the committee.

> Sd/-Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn.)

- 1. Secretary to P.A.G. (A&E), Bihar, Patna.
- 2. Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn & GE) Sectt.
- 3. Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A/cs, VLC & Works) Sectt.
- 4. Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Pension & Fund) Sectt.
- 5. All officials of O/o the PAG (A&E), Bihar, Patna through WhatsApp/email.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. ITS for uploading on official website/intranet.

Sr. Accounts Officer (Admn-I)